# OKLAHOMA COUNTY ELECTION BOARD Doug Sanderson, Secretary

4201 N. Lincoln Blvd Oklahoma City, OK 73105 Phone 713-1515 Fax 713-7191

#### PRESS RELEASE

March 11, 2024

## PRESS RELEASE

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The City of Edmond has filed a resolution calling a special election for June 18, 2024 to consider the following proposition:

### **PROPOSITION**

Shall the City of Edmond, State of Oklahoma, be authorized to levy and assess an additional two percent (2%) lodging excise tax, also referred to as visitor tax, in addition to any and all other excise taxes now in force, upon the rental of lodging rooms within the City of Edmond; all taxes collected shall be set aside and used exclusively for the purpose of encouraging, promoting and fostering convention and tourism for the City of Edmond, as more specifically set out in Ordinance No. 3987 of said City?